Position transmitter SDAT-MHS
537921576 |  | 06.02.2024
2 d www.festo.com/catalogue/...   – 2024/02
537921576 |  | 06.02.2024
Position transmitter SDAT-MHS
Characteristics
Ataglance
Position transmitters are used to provide feedback on the piston movement of pneumatic drives. They are positioned between simple proximity switches and more ex-

537921576 |  | 06.02.2024
Position transmitter SDAT-MHS
Type code
001 Series
SDAT Position transmitter, magnetic
002 Sensor version
M Can be inserted in the slot
003 Sensor principle
HS Hall sensor
004 Measuring range
M50 50 mm
M80 80 mm
M100 100 mm
M125 125 mm
M160 160 mm
005 Nominal operating voltage
1 24 V DC
006 Display
L LED
007 Switching input/output
SA PNP, 1 analogue output 4 ... 20 mA, IO-Link
SV PNP, 1 analogue output 0 ... 10 V, IO-Link
008 Cable characteristic
E Suitable for energy chains/robot applications
009 Cable length [m]
0.3 0.3 m
010 Electrical connection
M8 Plug M8, A-coded
52024/02 –  d www.festo.com/catalogue/...
537921576 |  | 06.02.2024
Position transmitter SDAT-MHS
Datasheet
Generaltechnicaldata
Design For T-slot
Type of mounting Screw-clamped, Insertable in the slot from above
Mounting position optional
Approval RCM trademark, c UL us listed (OL)
Degree of protection IP65, IP68
CE mark (see declaration of
conformity)
To EU EMC Directive
CE marking (see declaration of
conformity)
To UK instructions for EMC
Instructions on use https://www.festo.com/Drive-Sensor-Overview
Note on materials RoHS-compliant, Free of halogen
LABS (PWIS) conformity VDMA24364-B2-L
Suitability for the production
of Li-ion batteries
Metals with more than 1% copper, zinc or nickel by mass are excluded from use. Exceptions are nickel in steel, chemically nickel-plated surfaces, printed
circuit boards, cables, electrical plug connectors and coils
Cleanroom class Class 4 according to ISO 14644-1
Inputsignal,measuringelement
Measuring range 50 mm 80 mm 100 mm 125 mm 160 mm
Measuring principle Magnetic Hall
Measured variable Position
Sensing range 0 ... 50 mm 0 ... 80 mm 0 ... 100 mm 0 ... 125 mm 0 ... 160 mm
Ambient temperature -25 ... 70°C
Ambient temperature with
moving cable
-20 ... 70°C
Signalprocessing
Typical sampling interval 1 ms
Max. travel speed 3 m/s
Output,general
Displacement resolution 0.05 mm
Analogueoutput...-SA-...
Measuring range 50 mm 80 mm 100 mm 125 mm 160 mm
Analogue output 4 - 20 mA
Sensitivity 0.32 mA/mm 0.2 mA/mm 0.16 mA/mm 0.128 mA/mm 0.1 mA/mm
Max. load resistance current
output
500 Ohm